

#### Price List

### GRTgaz Deutschland GmbH

Version: 01.01.2012

# Price List of GRTgaz Deutschland GmbH for transports for the year 2012

# A. Capacity regulated fees

Regulated fees €kWh/h		Annual fees	Daily fees	
			Summer	Winter
Free allocable capacities (FZK)*	Entry	1,64	0,003584699454	0,005377049180
	Exit	2,04	0,004459016393	0,006688524590
Conditionally firm freely allocable capacities (bFZK)*	Entry	1,56	0,003409836066	0,005114754098
	Exit	1,94	0,004240437158	0,006360655738
Dynamically allocable capacites (DZK)*	Entry	1,31	0,002863387978	0,004295081967
	Exit	1,63	0,003562841530	0,005344262295
Interruptible capacities (uFZK)*	Entry	1,07	0,002338797814	0,003508196721
	Exit	1,33	0,002907103825	0,004360655738
Reverse flow capacities *	Entry	0,82	0,001792349727	0,002688524590
	Exit	0,66	0,001442622951	0,002163934426

Accounting fee	0,002	0,000004371585	0,000006557377
Measuring fee	0,018	0,000039344262	0,000059016393
Biogas levy**	0,17	0,000371584699	0,000557377049

<sup>\*</sup> GRTgaz Deutschland has appealed against the tariff notice decided by the BNetzA in acc. with § 23a Abs. 1 EnWG at the OLG Düsseldorf.

## B. Winter and summer months

The sum of charges for all winter months of a year, which are January, February, March and October, November, December (in the following referred to as "winter semester"), corresponds to 60 % of the annual service fee; the sum of charges for all summer months of one year, which are April, May, June, July, August and September, corresponds to 40 % of the annual service fee. This applies accordingly to every day of the respective month.

The invoicing of the annual contracts is carried out with to-the-day accuracy and with to-the-month accuracy.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The biogas levy shall be charged additionally for all exit points of GRTgaz Deutschland pursuant to §7 KOV IV (main part), which are not border points, market area connection points or storage entry points.



#### Price List

### GRTgaz Deutschland GmbH

Version: 01.01.2012

## C. Capacity overrun

Hourly capacity overruns or the use of capacity not booked according to Article 30 of the Standard Terms and Conditions respectively, shall establish a claim for capacity overrun fee by GRTgaz Deutschland. The fee for an hourly overrun shall be 4 times of the daily tariff applicable at the day and the point where the overrun occurred.

### D. Dues

The tariffs stated above are net of charges. Dues such as value added tax shall be paid by the shipper in addition.

## E. Billing calculation

The billing period is always one month.

Capacity fees for capacity contracts are based on the sum of the effective daily fees according to the daily tariffs (see tariffs table under A.) multiplied by the respective booked capacity for all days in the billing period.

# F. Rounding Rule

Capacity invoices shall be rounded in accordance with the business practice with a precision of two decimal points. If the third place after the decimal point is 5 or more, it is rounded up, if it is less than 4, then it is rounded down.

For contracts period longer than one month the rounding rule occurs at the end of the respective month.